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Federal Gaming Board   FGB 

Secretary 

Reference: ESBK-D-6F3B3401/2/Sis 
Bern, 7 June 2022 

List of Conformity Assessment Bodies 

The Federal Gaming Board (FGB) recognises the following institutes as Conformity Assessment Bodies: 

BMM Testlabs 

Jasna Drnda Radovanovic 
Edificio Vinson del Parque Empresarial Vallsolana 
Camí de Can Camps, 17-19 
08174 Sant Cugat del Vallés 
Barcelona, Spain 
 
Phone: +34 93 143 3862 
Web: https://bmm.com   
e-mail: regulator.euraf@bmm.com 
e-mail: jasna.drnda@bmm.com 

eCOGRA Limited 

Bradley Khoury 
2/F Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square  
London, W1J 6BD  
United Kingdom 
 
 
Phone:  +44 20 7887 1480 
Web:  https://www.ecogra.org  
e-mail:  info@ecogra.org  
e-mail:  bradley@ecogra.org  

Gaming Associates Europe Ltd 

Aftab Rizvi 
178 Merton High Street 
London SW19 1AY 
United Kingdom 
 
Phone:  +44 208 144 6867 
Web:   www.gamingassociates.eu  
e-mail:  info@gamingassociates.eu  
e-mail:  aftab.rizvi@gamingassociates.eu 

GLI Austria GmbH 

Heinz Winkelbauer  
Riesstraße 146 
A-8010  Graz 
 
 
Phone: +43 316 40 28 37 
Web: http://www.gaminglabs.at  
e-mail: gliaustria@gaminglabs.com 

GLI Europe BV 

Dennis Byram 
Diakenhuisweg 29-35 
NL-2033 AP Haarlem 
 
Phone: +31 252 52 98 38 
Web: https://gaminglabs.com  
e-mail:  D.Byram@gaminglabs.com 

GLI UK Gaming Ltd 

Cheryl Jones 
Parc Menai 
Bangor LL57 4EZ 
United Kingdom 
 
Phone: +44 1248 660 550 
e-mail: uk-regulatory@gaminglabs.com 
e-mail: c.jones@gaminglabs.com 

iTech Labs 

Kiren Sreekumar 
Suite 24, 40 Montclair Avenue 
Glen Waverley, Melbourne 
VIC 3150, Australia 
 
Phone: +61 3 9561 9955 
Web:  https://itechlabs.com  
e-mail:  info@itechlabs.com  
e-mail:  kiren@itechlabs.com 

Quinel Limited 

Dulce Victoria N. Alejandro 
M Space M3 
Zone 3, Central Business District 
Triq L-Ghajn Ta’ Nofs 
Birkirkara CBD 3060, Malta 
 
Phone: +356 2713 1412 
Web: https://www.quinel.com.mt  
e-mail: info@quinel.com.mt 
e-mail: dulce.alejandro@quinel.com.mt 

SIQ, Slovenian Institute of Quality and Metrology 

Diana Ponikvar Svetik 
Mašera-Spasićeva ulica 10 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
 
Phone: +386 1 4778 350 
Web: https://www.siq.si  
e-mail: info@siq.si 
e-mail: diana.ponikvar@siq.si 

Trisigma B.V. 

Dominde Kuijer 
Rijnstraat 30 
NL-4191 CL Geldermalsen 
 
Phone: +31 345 342 113 
Web: www.trisigma.nl  
e-mail: info@trisigma.nl  
e-mail: dominde@trisigma.nl 
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Concerning certification of gaming devices, the FGB only recognises certificates from bodies that have an 

accreditation based on the Ordinance on accreditation and designation (OaccD ; CCFL1 946.512) or an 

equivalent foreign accreditation. The certification’s object shall match up the accredited field of expertise. 

Each certificate shall clearly include the reference to the accreditation body. 

Organisations which consider that they fulfil the requirements and wish to be added to the list of Conformity 

Assessment Bodies may submit an application to the FGB. For further information regarding this subject 

please contact: info@esbk.admin.ch 
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